million constituting 15.18% of the shareholding of the Bank in the following manner:

Private Equity Investor No. of Equity Face Issue % of pre-Issue
Shares Value Price paid-up equity

(Rs.) (Rs.) capital

Khattar Holdings Pte. Ltd.* 3,555,556 10/- 45/- 4.67

Housing Development Finance Corporation Ltd.* 3,555,556 10/- 45/- 4.67

Suvijay Exports Limited 220,000 10/- 45/- 0.29

Rajeev Maliwal (Joint A/c) 666,666 10/- 45/- 0.88

Amtel Finance Limited.* 3,555,556 10/- 45/- 4.67

Total 11,553,334 10/- 45/- 15.18

* Have entered into separate subscription agreements dated February 16, 2006 with the Bank and the Promoter. For
further details, please refer to the chapter on ‘History and Certain Corporate Affairs- Investment by Private Equity
Investors’ on page 114 of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus.

AKFED intends to transfer Equity Shares at the price of Rs. 10 per Equity Share to the following shareholders of the
Bank :

Name of the No. of Equity % of pre-Issue No of Equity % of pre-Issue % of post-Issue
Shareholders Shares held as paid-up Shares to be paid-up equity paid up equity

on Sept 11, 2006 equity capital transferred capital after capital(Assuming no
the transfer participation in the

IPO)

Khattar Holdings 3,555,556 4.67 243,440 4.99 2.57
Pte. Ltd.

Housing 3,555,556 4.67 243,440 4.99 2.57
Development Finance
Corporation Ltd.

Amtel Finance 3,555,556 4.67 243,440 4.99 2.57
Limited.

The intended transfer is subject to the appropriate regulatory approvals, if any, and acceptance thereof by the
shareholders. The intended transfer is expected to be completed before filing the Prospectus with ROC. After the
aforesaid transfer, AKFED’s holding in the Bank would stand reduced to 57.47% of the Pre Issue Capital from the
current level of 58.43%.

25

2. Promoter’s Contribution and Lock-In

In terms of the SEBI Guidelines, 20% of the shareholding of the Promoter would be locked-in for a period of three
years as under:

Date on which the Number of % of post- Lock in
Equity Shares were Nature of Equity Face Issue Issue paid-up period

[…]

10 Kumarpal M. Parekh Sangita K. Parekh 160,000 0.21

27

The Bank’s shareholders and the Equity Shares held by them two years prior to the date of filing the Red Herring
Prospectus (as on September 11, 2004) are as follows:

Name No. of Equity Shares Percentage to total
issued capital before

Issue

AKFED 19,307,214 25.36%

Platinum Jubilee Investments Ltd. 2,450,182 3.22%

Vinodchandra M. Parekh & Sanjeev Parekh 503,360 0.66%

Mirza Issa Merchant 250,739 0.33%

Sanjeev V. Parekh & Daksha S. Parekh 186,731 0.25%

Sanjeev V. Parekh & Vinodchandra M. Parekh 161,570 0.21%

Kumarpal M. Parekh &Sangita K. Parekh 160,000 0.21%

Habib Gulamhusein Lalji 115,010 0.15%

Pranav Kumarpal Parekh & Kumarpal M. Parekh 92,765 0.12%

Navaz Sarosh Bharucha & Sarosh A. Bharucha 84,284 0.11%

Mirza Issabhai Merchant & Maleksultan Merchant 84,284 0.11%

5. Other than ESOPs as disclosed here-in-under, as of the date of the Red Herring Prospectus there are no outstanding
warrants, options or rights to convert debentures, loans or other financial instruments into the Bank’s Equity Shares.

6. Shareholding pattern as on date of filing

The table below presents the Bank’s shareholding pattern before the proposed Issue and as adjusted for the Issue

(As on September 11, 2006)

Shareholder Category Prior to the Issue After the Issue

Number % Number %

Promoter 44,480,372 58.43 44,480,372 30.13

Platinum Jubilee Investments Limited 2,450,182 3.22 2,450,182 1.66

Public 29,201,633 38.36 100,701,633 68.21

Total 76,132,187 100.0 147,632,187 100.0

*Post Issue shareholding is calculated assum ing that the existing shareholders will not participate in the Issue

7. Neither the Bank, nor the Directors or the Promoter or the directors of the Promoters or the BRLMs have entered into
any buyback and/or standby arrangements for the purchase of the Equity Shares from any person.

8. The Bank has not raised any bridge loan against the proceeds of the Issue. For details on use of proceeds, see the
section titled “Objects of the Issue” on page 35 of this Red Herring Prospectus.

9. Up to 50% of the Net Issue shall be allocated to QIBs on a proportionate basis, including the reservation of 5% of